



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL MISC. BAIL APPLICATION No. - 43591 of 2025

Ashutosh Bajpai

.....Applicant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Applicant(s) : Chandra Prakash Garg, Saurabh
Chaturvedi, Sr. Advocate
Counsel for Opposite Party(s) : G.A., Rajeev Trivedi

Court No. - 69

HON'BLE ARUN KUMAR SINGH DESHWAL, J.

On the request of Sri Nirmal Kumar, advocate holding brief of Sri Saurabh Chaturvedi, learned counsel for the applicant, the case is adjourned for the day.

Put up in the week commencing 12.1.2026 as fresh before appropriate Bench.

(Arun Kumar Singh Deshwal,J.)

December 17, 2025

Vandana