



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD
CRIMINAL MISC. BAIL APPLICATION No. - 43591 of 2025

Ashutosh Bajpai

.....Applicant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Applicant(s) : Chandra Prakash Garg, Jitendra Singh,
Saurabh Chaturvedi, Sr. Advocate, Tej
Pratap Singh

Counsel for Opposite Party(s) : G.A., Rajeev Trivedi

Court No. - 71

HON'BLE RAJIV LOCHAN SHUKLA, J.

1. Sri Shashi Kant Shukla, Senior Advocate, assisted by Sri Rajeev Trivedi, learned counsel for the informant, prays for a short time to file a counter affidavit and bring on record certain facts.
2. Time so sought is granted. Let a counter affidavit be filed within a week.
3. Put up as fresh on 01.04.2026, before the appropriate Court.
4. A rejoinder affidavit may also be filed during the same period.
5. The matter shall not be treated as tied up or part heard before this Bench.

(Rajiv Lochan Shukla,J.)

March 19, 2026
Kushal